(c)  Money appropriated in this section from the capital7

construction fund includes:8

(I) Sums transferred pursuant to section 24-75-302, Colorado9

Revised Statutes, which sums constitute state fiscal year spending as10

defined in section 24-77-102 (17)(a), Colorado Revised Statutes;11

(II) Two million two hundred thousand dollars ($2,200,000) in12

interest earnings in the 2017-18 fiscal year in the capital construction13

fund pursuant to section 24-75-302 (1), Colorado Revised Statutes, which14

sum does not constitute state fiscal year spending as defined in section15

24-77-102 (17)(a), Colorado Revised Statutes.16